

**SPL. P.A. 07 of 2021**  
**CNR WBUD01-001503-2021**  
**J.O. Code WB01460**

**Order No. 13**

**Dt. 26.02.2024**

Record is put up today for 17.04.2024 being declared holiday suddenly.

As per notification of the Hon'ble Court vide memo no. 1529-G.S. dated 16.04.2024 as received from the Ld. District Judge, vide memo no. 1058(33)/G dated 16.04.2024, the day 17.04.2024 has been declared holiday on the occasion of Ram Navami and therefore the record has been put up today.

The record reveals that 17.04.2024 has been fixed for ER of WP&A(appearance) against the accused Partha Mitra @ Taton.

In the circumstances,

Fixing **12.07.2024** for ER of WP&A(appearance) against the accused Partha Mitra @ Taton.

D/c by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

