

**SPL. P.A. 07 of 2021**  
**CNR WBUD01-001503-2021**  
**J.O. Code WB01460**

**Order No. 15**

**Dt. 30.09.2024**

Today is fixed for ER of WP&A(appearance) against the accused Partha Mitra @ Taton.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

A service report of proclamation order along with original proclamation is received from ASI Md. Harun Rashid of Raiganj P.S., Uttar Dinajpur.

Let the same be kept with the record.

**Hence, issue WP&A(attachment) against the accused Partha Mitra @ Taton.**

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **21.01.2025** for ER of WP&A(attachment) against the accused Partha Mitra @ Taton.

D/c by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

