

**SPL. P.A. 07 of 2021**  
**CNR WBUD01-001503-2021**  
**J.O. Code WB00699**

**Order No. 21**

**Dt. 15.11.2025**

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for E/R of WP&A(attachment) against the accused Partha Mitra @ Taton and further order.

No E/R of WP&A(attachment) is received today against the accused Partha Mitra @ Taton.

**Issue strong reminder.**

As per resolution of Uttar Dinajpur District Local Bar Association dated 15.11.2025 for not to attend court on 15.11.2025.

Accordingly no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **09.03.2026** for ER of WP&A(attachment) against the accused Partha Mitra @ Taton and further order.

D/c by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.  
In-charge.

